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Grant Aid supported by the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (EMFF)

Sustainable Fisheries Scheme
Sustainable Fisheries Scheme (Part A)

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
GALWAY 2 €106,718 €53,359 €53,359
TOTAL 2 €106,718 €53,359 €53,359

Sustainable Fisheries Scheme (Part B)

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
CORK 41 €1,731,470 €865,735 €865,735
DONEGAL 10 €305,897 €152,949 €152,949
DUBLIN 4 €90,730 €45,365 €45,365
GALWAY 6 €116,882 €58,441 €58,441
KERRY 10 €198,397 €99,199 €99,199
LOUTH 3 €32,029 €16,015 €16,015
MAYO 7 €37,130 €18,565 €18,565
MEATH 1 €13,744 €6,872 €6,872
WATERFORD 1 €107,933 €53,967 €53,967
WEXFORD 9 €177,390 €88,695 €88,695
TOTAL 92 €2,811,602 €1,405,801 €1,405,801

Sustainable Fisheries Scheme (Part C)

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
DONEGAL 1 €380,310 €190,155 €190,155
GALWAY 1 €26,476 €13,238 €13,238
LOUTH 1 €75,518 €37,759 €37,759
TOTAL 3 €482,304 €241,152 €241,152

New Fishermen Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
CORK 2 €44,081 €22,041 €22,041
DONEGAL 2 €67,571 €33,786 €33,786
KERRY 1 €73,500 €36,750 €36,750
MAYO 1 €25,175 €12,588 €12,588
WEXFORD 1 €33,750 €16,875 €16,875
TOTAL 7 €244,077 €122,039 €122,039

An Roinn Talmhaiochta, EUROPEAN UNION
Bia agus Mara
Department of Agriculture,

Food and the Marine

Ireland’s EU Structural and
Investment Funds Programmes . .
2014 - 2020 This measure is part-financed
by the European Maritime

and Fisheries Fund

Co-funded by the Irish Government



BIM Annual Report & Financial Statements 2020

Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme

Number of Grants

Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (North)

TOTAL 55
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (East)

TOTAL 27
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (North West)

TOTAL 31
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (South)

TOTAL 35
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (South East)

TOTAL 55
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (South-West)

TOTAL 16
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (West)

TOTAL 40

Inshore Fisheries Conservation Scheme

County Number of Grants

CORK 10
KERRY

LOUTH

MAYO

SLIGO

TOTAL 16

Inshore Fisheries Conservation Scheme (V-notching)

County Number of Grants
CLARE 1
CORK 16
DONEGAL 10
DUBLIN 2
GALWAY 14
KERRY 8
LOUTH 2
MAYO 6
SLIGO 6
WATERFORD 8
WEXFORD 1
WICKLOW 1
TOTAL 75
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Grant Aid

€419,897

€569,296

€380,035

€603,111

€774,247

€154,183

€641,327

Grant Aid

€81,356
€8,619
€8,780
€4,160
€12,975
€115,890

Grant Aid

€3,524
€25,768
€18,641
€7,229
€26,418
€13,386
€9,505
€21,302
€16,482
€17,407
€8,313
€3,882
€171,858

* %
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Exchequer

€209,948

€284,648

€190,018

€301,556

€387,124

€77,091

€320,664

Exchequer

€40,678
€4,310
€4,390
€2,080
€6,488
€57,945

Exchequer

€1,762
€12,884
€9,321
€3,614
€13,209
€6,693
€4,753
€10,651
€8,241
€8,704
€4,156
€1,941
€85,929

EMFF
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€301,556
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€77,091

€320,664
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€4,390
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Grant Aid supported by the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (EMFF)
(continued)

Seafood Processing Innovation Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
CORK 2 €43,186 €21,593 €21,593
GALWAY 1 €4,552 €2,276 €2,276
MONAGHAN 1 €11,015 €5,508 €5,508
WEXFORD 1 €10,500 €5,250 €5,250
TOTAL 5 €69,253 €34,626 €34,626

Seafood Scaling Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
GALWAY 1 €949 €475 €475
MAYO 1 €69,887 €34,943 €34,943
WEXFORD 1 €73,000 €36,500 €36,500
TOTAL 3 €143,836 €71,918 €71,918

Seafood Processing Capital Investment Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
CORK 3 €311,603 €155,802 €155,802
DONEGAL 1 €55,550 €27,775 €27,775
DUBLIN 4 €146,760 €73,380 €73,380
GALWAY 2 €75,717 €37,859 €37,859
KILDARE 1 €229,055 €114,527 €114,527
KILKENNY 2 €21,709 €10,854 €10,854
MAYO 2 €176,297 €88,149 €88,149
WEXFORD 2 €152,650 €76,325 €76,325
TOTAL 17 €1,169,342 €584,671 €584,671

Seafood Skills and Training Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
CORK 20 €10,055 €5,028 €5,028
DONEGAL 27 €9,719 €4,860 €4,860
DUBLIN 5 €8,850 €4,425 €4,425
GALWAY 2 €6,423 €3,211 €3,211
KERRY 5 €5,474 €2,737 €2,737
MAYO 3 €4,455 €2,227 €2,227
SLIGO 1 €200 €100 €100
WEXFORD 6 €7,641 €3,821 €3,821
TOTAL 69 €52,817 €26,408 €26,408
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Producer Organisation Scheme

County Number of Grants
CORK 1
DONEGAL 2
GALWAY 1
WATERFORD 1
TOTAL 5

Sustainable Aquaculture Scheme

County Number of Grants

CORK
DONEGAL
GALWAY
KERRY
MAYO

SLIGO
WATERFORD
WEXFORD
WICKLOW
TOTAL
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Knowledge Gateway Scheme

County Number of Grants

CORK
GALWAY
KERRY
KILDARE
LIMERICK
SLIGO
WESTMEATH
TOTAL
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Grant Aid

€93,959
€182,254
€82,418
€38,097
€396,727

Grant Aid

€195,533
€1,008,428
€9,240
€76,617
€258,045
€34,374
€242,726
€24,634
€124,338
€1,973,934

Grant Aid

€218,092
€408,083
€124,965
€156,102
€49,143
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€1,082,451
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Exchequer

€46,979
€91,127
€41,209
€19,048
€198,363

Exchequer

€100,487
€504,214
€4,620
€38,309
€129,023
€17,187
€121,363
€12,317
€62,169
€989,687

Exchequer

€109,046
€204,041
€62,482
€78,051
€24,572
€5,025
€58,008
€541,225
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Grant Aid supported by the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (EMFF)
(continued)

COVID-19 Aquaculture Support Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
CLARE 10 €69,812 €34,906 €34,906
CORK 20 €157,700 €78,850 €78,850
DONEGAL 30 €299,177 €149,588 €149,588
DUBLIN 2 €12,600 €6,300 €6,300
GALWAY 15 €83,500 €41,750 €41,750
KERRY 24 €189,145 €94,573 €94,573
LOUTH 4 €50,700 €25,350 €25,350
MAYO 18 €134,542 €67,271 €67,271
SLIGO 3 €38,900 €19,450 €19,450
WATERFORD 9 €89,200 €44,600 €44,600
WEXFORD 3 €43,900 €21,950 €21,950
TOTAL 138 €1,169,176 €584,588 €584,588

COVID-19 Fleet Tie-up Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid Exchequer EMFF
CLARE 4 €5,500 €1,375 €4,125
CORK 26 €40,750 €10,188 €30,563
DONEGAL 5 €11,400 €2,850 €8,550
DUBLIN 6 €15,050 €3,763 €11,288
GALWAY 6 €22,900 €5,725 €17,175
KERRY 15 €30,450 €7,613 €22,838
LOUTH 22 €48,050 €12,013 €36,038
MAYO 1 €1,000 €250 €750
WATERFORD 5 €13,700 €3,425 €10,275
WEXFORD 2 €5,300 €1,325 €3,975
TOTAL 92 €194,100 €48,525 €145,575
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De Minimis Exchequer Funded Schemes

Fleet Safety Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid (Exchequer)
CLARE 5 €7,253
CORK 59 €229,661
DONEGAL 30 €128,924
DUBLIN 4 €14,277
GALWAY 28 €45,089
KERRY 23 €58,982
LOUTH 8 €24,699
MAYO 22 €25,222
MEATH 1 €3,288
WATERFORD 10 €11,287
WEXFORD 28 €70,622
TOTAL 218 €619,304

Marine Tourism Safety Scheme

County Number of Grants Grant Aid (Exchequer)
CLARE 1 €1,655
CORK 3 €4,248
DONEGAL 1 €374
KERRY 4 €5,413
SLIGO 2 €2,353
WEXFORD 2 €478
WICKLOW 1 €107
TOTAL 14 €14,628
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