# Grant Aid supported by the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (EMFF) 2020







# Grant Aid supported by the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (EMFF)

#### Sustainable Fisheries Scheme

#### Sustainable Fisheries Scheme (Part A)

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
GALWAY	2	€106,718	€53,359	€53,359
TOTAL	2	€106,718	€53,359	€53,359

# Sustainable Fisheries Scheme (Part B)

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	41	€1,731,470	€865,735	€865,735
DONEGAL	10	€305,897	€152,949	€152,949
DUBLIN	4	€90,730	€45,365	€45,365
GALWAY	6	€116,882	€58,441	€58,441
KERRY	10	€198,397	€99,199	€99,199
LOUTH	3	€32,029	€16,015	€16,015
MAYO	7	€37,130	€18,565	€18,565
MEATH	1	€13,744	€6,872	€6,872
WATERFORD	1	€107,933	€53,967	€53,967
WEXFORD	9	€177,390	€88,695	€88,695
TOTAL	92	€2,811,602	€1,405,801	€1,405,801

# Sustainable Fisheries Scheme (Part C)

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
DONEGAL	1	€380,310	€190,155	€190,155
GALWAY	1	€26,476	€13,238	€13,238
LOUTH	1	€75,518	€37,759	€37,759
TOTAL	3	€482,304	€241,152	€241,152

#### **New Fishermen Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	2	€44,081	€22,041	€22,041
DONEGAL	2	€67,571	€33,786	€33,786
KERRY	1	€73,500	€36,750	€36,750
MAYO	1	€25,175	€12,588	€12,588
WEXFORD	1	€33,750	€16,875	€16,875
TOTAL	7	€244,077	€122,039	€122,039







# Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme

	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (North)				
TOTAL	55	€419,897	€209,948	€209,948
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (East)				
TOTAL	27	€569,296	€284,648	€284,648
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (North West)				
TOTAL	31	€380,035	€190,018	€190,018
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (South)				
TOTAL	35	€603,111	€301,556	€301,556
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (South East)				
TOTAL	55	€774,247	€387,124	€387,124
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (South-West)				
TOTAL	16	€154,183	€77,091	€77,091
Fisheries Local Area Development Scheme (West)				
TOTAL	40	€641,327	€320,664	€320,664

# **Inshore Fisheries Conservation Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	10	€81,356	€40,678	€40,678
KERRY	2	€8,619	€4,310	€4,310
LOUTH	1	€8,780	€4,390	€4,390
MAYO	1	€4,160	€2,080	€2,080
SLIGO	2	€12,975	€6,488	€6,488
TOTAL	16	€115,890	€57,945	€57,945

# Inshore Fisheries Conservation Scheme (V-notching)

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CLARE	1	€3,524	€1,762	€1,762
CORK	16	€25,768	€12,884	€12,884
DONEGAL	10	€18,641	€9,321	€9,321
DUBLIN	2	€7,229	€3,614	€3,614
GALWAY	14	€26,418	€13,209	€13,209
KERRY	8	€13,386	€6,693	€6,693
LOUTH	2	€9,505	€4,753	€4,753
MAYO	6	€21,302	€10,651	€10,651
SLIGO	6	€16,482	€8,241	€8,241
WATERFORD	8	€17,407	€8,704	€8,704
WEXFORD	1	€8,313	€4,156	€4,156
WICKLOW	1	€3,882	€1,941	€1,941
TOTAL	75	€171,858	€85,929	€85,929







# Grant Aid supported by the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (EMFF) (continued)

# **Seafood Processing Innovation Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	2	€43,186	€21,593	€21,593
GALWAY	1	€4,552	€2,276	€2,276
MONAGHAN	1	€11,015	€5,508	€5,508
WEXFORD	1	€10,500	€5,250	€5,250
TOTAL	5	€69,253	€34,626	€34,626

# **Seafood Scaling Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
GALWAY	1	€949	€475	€475
MAYO	1	€69,887	€34,943	€34,943
WEXFORD	1	€73,000	€36,500	€36,500
TOTAL	3	€143,836	€71,918	€71,918

# **Seafood Processing Capital Investment Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	3	€311,603	€155,802	€155,802
DONEGAL	1	€55,550	€27,775	€27,775
DUBLIN	4	€146,760	€73,380	€73,380
GALWAY	2	€75,717	€37,859	€37,859
KILDARE	1	€229,055	€114,527	€114,527
KILKENNY	2	€21,709	€10,854	€10,854
MAYO	2	€176,297	€88,149	€88,149
WEXFORD	2	€152,650	€76,325	€76,325
TOTAL	17	€1,169,342	€584,671	€584,671

# Seafood Skills and Training Scheme

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	20	€10,055	€5,028	€5,028
DONEGAL	27	€9,719	€4,860	€4,860
DUBLIN	5	€8,850	€4,425	€4,425
GALWAY	2	€6,423	€3,211	€3,211
KERRY	5	€5,474	€2,737	€2,737
MAYO	3	€4,455	€2,227	€2,227
SLIGO	1	€200	€100	€100
WEXFORD	6	€7,641	€3,821	€3,821
TOTAL	69	€52,817	€26,408	€26,408







# **Producer Organisation Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	1	€93,959	€46,979	€46,979
DONEGAL	2	€182,254	€91,127	€91,127
GALWAY	1	€82,418	€41,209	€41,209
WATERFORD	1	€38,097	€19,048	€19,048
TOTAL	5	€396,727	€198,363	€198,363

# Sustainable Aquaculture Scheme

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	5	€195,533	€100,487	€100,487
DONEGAL	9	€1,008,428	€504,214	€504,214
GALWAY	2	€9,240	€4,620	€4,620
KERRY	4	€76,617	€38,309	€38,309
MAYO	8	€258,045	€129,023	€129,023
SLIGO	1	€34,374	€17,187	€17,187
WATERFORD	1	€242,726	€121,363	€121,363
WEXFORD	1	€24,634	€12,317	€12,317
WICKLOW	1	€124,338	€62,169	€62,169
TOTAL	32	€1,973,934	€989,687	€989,687

# **Knowledge Gateway Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CORK	3	€218,092	€109,046	€109,046
GALWAY	3	€408,083	€204,041	€204,041
KERRY	1	€124,965	€62,482	€62,482
KILDARE	3	€156,102	€78,051	€78,051
LIMERICK	1	€49,143	€24,572	€24,572
SLIGO	1	€10,050	€5,025	€5,025
WESTMEATH	2	€116,016	€58,008	€58,008
TOTAL	14	€1,082,451	€541,225	€541,225





# Grant Aid supported by the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (EMFF) (continued)

# **COVID-19 Aquaculture Support Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CLARE	10	€69,812	€34,906	€34,906
CORK	20	€157,700	€78,850	€78,850
DONEGAL	30	€299,177	€149,588	€149,588
DUBLIN	2	€12,600	€6,300	€6,300
GALWAY	15	€83,500	€41,750	€41,750
KERRY	24	€189,145	€94,573	€94,573
LOUTH	4	€50,700	€25,350	€25,350
MAYO	18	€134,542	€67,271	€67,271
SLIGO	3	€38,900	€19,450	€19,450
WATERFORD	9	€89,200	€44,600	€44,600
WEXFORD	3	€43,900	€21,950	€21,950
TOTAL	138	€1,169,176	€584,588	€584,588

# **COVID-19 Fleet Tie-up Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid	Exchequer	EMFF
CLARE	4	€5,500	€1,375	€4,125
CORK	26	€40,750	€10,188	€30,563
DONEGAL	5	€11,400	€2,850	€8,550
DUBLIN	6	€15,050	€3,763	€11,288
GALWAY	6	€22,900	€5,725	€17,175
KERRY	15	€30,450	€7,613	€22,838
LOUTH	22	€48,050	€12,013	€36,038
MAYO	1	€1,000	€250	€750
WATERFORD	5	€13,700	€3,425	€10,275
WEXFORD	2	€5,300	€1,325	€3,975
TOTAL	92	€194,100	€48,525	€145,575





# De Minimis Exchequer Funded Schemes

# Fleet Safety Scheme

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid (Exchequer)
CLARE	5	€7,253
CORK	59	€229,661
DONEGAL	30	€128,924
DUBLIN	4	€14,277
GALWAY	28	€45,089
KERRY	23	€58,982
LOUTH	8	€24,699
MAYO	22	€25,222
MEATH	1	€3,288
WATERFORD	10	€11,287
WEXFORD	28	€70,622
TOTAL	218	€619,304

# **Marine Tourism Safety Scheme**

County	Number of Grants	Grant Aid (Exchequer)
CLARE	1	€1,655
CORK	3	€4,248
DONEGAL	1	€374
KERRY	4	€5,413
SLIGO	2	€2,353
WEXFORD	2	€478
WICKLOW	1	€107
TOTAL	14	€14,628







Bord lascaigh Mhara Iris

Irish Sea Fisheries Board

An Cheannoifig Bóthar Crofton, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Bhaile Átha Cliath A96 E5A0 Head Office Crofton Road, Dun Laoghaire, Co. Dublin A96 E5A0

T +353 1 214 4100 | E info@bim.ie | www.bim.ie

